

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-212 Version: 1 Name: Resolution IA with Wauwatosa on Contaminated

Property

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 2/26/2014 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2014

Title: From the Milwaukee County Treasurer, requesting approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement and

Memorandum of Understanding with the City of Wauwatosa Community Development Authority that transfers an environmentally-impaired foreclosed property located at 2578 Wauwatosa Avenue in the

City of Wauwatosa. (03/13/14: FPA Committee referred to ECD Committee)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION

AGREEMENT, 5. MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, 6. Audio FPA 03/13/14, 7. Audio ECD 04/14/14 Part I, 8. Audio ECD 04/14/14 Part II, 9. Audio ECD 04/14/14 Part III, 10. CB Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2014	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
4/24/2014	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
4/14/2014	1	Committee on Economic and Community Development	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
3/13/2014	1	Finance and Audit Committee	REFERRED	Pass
3/3/2014	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

From the Milwaukee County Treasurer, requesting approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement and Memorandum of Understanding with the City of Wauwatosa Community Development Authority that transfers an environmentally-impaired foreclosed property located at 2578 Wauwatosa Avenue in the City of Wauwatosa. (03/13/14: FPA Committee referred to ECD Committee)